
Tel. No.0253 2461471/2461318         चलार्थ पत्र मदु्र्णालय                     CIN:U22213DL2006GOI144763 

EPABX No.0253-2463730 to 39                  CURRENCY NOTE PRESS                     GST No:27AAJCS6111J3Z6 
(भारत प्रततभूत मुद्रण तर्ा मुद्रा तिमाथण तिगम तलतमटेड की इकाई) 

(A UNIT OF SECURITY PRINTING AND MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED) 
(भारत सरकार के पूण͑ स्वातमत्वाधीि) 

(WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVT. OF INDIA) 

(तमतिरत्न श्रेणी - I सीपीएसई) 
(MINIRATNA CATEGORY- I CPSE) 

(जेलरोड ,िातसकरोड- 422 101 (महाराष्ट्र)) 
(JAIL ROAD, NASHIK ROAD - 422 101) 

(आई.एस.ओ.9001-2008 एव ंआई.एस.ओ.14001 प्रमातणत इकाई) 
(ISO : 9001-2008 & ISO 14001 CERTIFIED UNIT) 

वैबसाईट/ Website: http://cnpnashik.spmcil.com 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------- 

1 
 

      दििांक : 29.03.2025 

   शतुि-पत्र-I/ CORRIGENDUM- I 

संिभथ : सीपीपीपी टेंडर आईडी. 2025_SPMCI_228165_1                      दििांक:   27.02.2025 

Ref.  : CPPP Tender No. 2025_SPMCI_228165_1            Dated: 27.02.2025 
 

हमारी वेबसाइट पर प्रकातशत की गई उपरोक्त तितविा के संिभथ में, इसमें शुति-पत्र के तहत तिम्न संशोधि 

जारी दकए जा रह ेहैं ।  
 
Tender Notice No. 6000019047 for “Procurement of Blue Shade Printing Trial Paper” 

was published bearing CPPP Id No. 2025_SPMCI_228165_1 on the CPP Portal. Further to this 
following amendment has been issued: 

 

क्र./ 
Sl 

No. 

तववरण 
Section/Page No./Clause 

No. (Reference: Webcast 
Tender Document) 

वतथमाि प्रतवति के तलए 

(के स्र्ाि पर) 
For Existing Entry (In Place of) 

अब इस प्रकार पढें 
Now Read as 

1. 
Date of Sale of tender 

documents 
From 27.02.2025 to 

31.03.2025  
From 27.02.2025 to 

15.04.2025  

2. Sale End Date and Time  
31.03.2025 at 10:00:00 

Hours  
15.04.2025 at 10:00:00 

Hours 

3. Bid Opening Date 
01.04.2025 at 10:00:00 

Hours 
16.04.2025 at 10:00:00 

Hours 

4. 
Sec. VI Clause no. 1. 

(A) Delivery Schedule 

i. a. Size (685 mm x 695 
mm): 10 MT within 45 days 
from placing PO 

i.a) Size (685 mm x 695 
mm): 10 MT within 90 
days from placing PO 

i. b) Size (685 mm x 695 
mm): 13 MT within 90 days 

from placing PO 

i. b) Size (685 mm x 
695 mm): 13 MT within 
180 days from placing 

PO 

ii. a) Size (695 mm x 730 
mm): 10 MT within 45 days 
from placing PO 

ii. a) Size (695 mm x 
730 mm): 10 MT within 
90 days from placing 

PO 

ii. b) Size (695 mm x 730 
mm): 14 MT within 90 days 

from placing PO 

ii. b) Size (695 mm x 
730 mm): 14 MT within 
180 days from placing 

PO 



Tel. No.0253 2461471/2461318         चलार्थ पत्र मदु्र्णालय                     CIN:U22213DL2006GOI144763 

EPABX No.0253-2463730 to 39                  CURRENCY NOTE PRESS                     GST No:27AAJCS6111J3Z6 
(भारत प्रततभूत मुद्रण तर्ा मुद्रा तिमाथण तिगम तलतमटेड की इकाई) 

(A UNIT OF SECURITY PRINTING AND MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED) 
(भारत सरकार के पूण͑ स्वातमत्वाधीि) 

(WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVT. OF INDIA) 

(तमतिरत्न श्रेणी - I सीपीएसई) 
(MINIRATNA CATEGORY- I CPSE) 

(जेलरोड ,िातसकरोड- 422 101 (महाराष्ट्र)) 
(JAIL ROAD, NASHIK ROAD - 422 101) 

(आई.एस.ओ.9001-2008 एव ंआई.एस.ओ.14001 प्रमातणत इकाई) 
(ISO : 9001-2008 & ISO 14001 CERTIFIED UNIT) 

वैबसाईट/ Website: http://cnpnashik.spmcil.com 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------- 

2 
 

iii. a) Size (695 mm x 770 
mm): 16 MT within 45 days 

from placing PO 

iii. a) Size (695 mm x 
770 mm): 16 MT within 
90 days from placing 

PO 

iii. b) Size (695 mm x 770 
mm): 17 MT within 90 days 

from placing PO 

iii. b) Size (695 mm x 
770 mm): 17 MT within 
180 days from placing 

PO 

 

उपरोक्त तितविा की बाकी सभी तियमों एवं शतों में कोई पररवतथि िहीं होगा। 

All other terms and conditions of above referred Tender shall remain unaltered.  

 

 

                  Sd/-   

                 प्रबंधक (सामग्री)/ Manager (Material) 

                                           कृते मुख्य महाप्रबंधक/ For Chief General Manager  

 



Government eProcurement System

Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 29-Mar-2025 02:59 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain :
SECURITY PRINTING AND MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA-
SPMCIL||CURRENCY NOTE PRESS NASHIK(MH)||Purchase Deptt -SPMCIL

Tender ID : 2025_SPMCI_228165_1

Tender Ref No : 6000019047

Tender Title : Procurement of Blue Shade Printing Trial Paper

Corrigendum Type : Date

Corrigendum:1

Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name Doc Size(in KB)

Corrigendum 1 Due to administrative reason 29-Mar-2025 02:58 PM BTPCOR.pdf 1881.57

Critical Dates
Publish Date 27-Feb-2025 03:30 PM Bid Opening Date 16-Apr-2025 10:00 AM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date

27-Feb-2025 03:30 PM
Document Download/Sale End 
Date

15-Apr-2025 10:00 AM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA
Bid Submission Start Date 27-Feb-2025 03:30 PM Bid Submission End Date 15-Apr-2025 10:00 AM

Details Before Corrigendum

Critical Dates
Publish Date 27-Feb-2025 03:30 PM Bid Opening Date 01-Apr-2025 10:00 AM
Document Download/Sale Start 
Date

27-Feb-2025 03:30 PM
Document Download/Sale End 
Date

31-Mar-2025 10:00 AM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA
Bid Submission Start Date 27-Feb-2025 03:30 PM Bid Submission End Date 31-Mar-2025 10:00 AM

Page 1 of 1Government eProcurement System

29-03-2025https://www.etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view1&page=CorrPublishedList...



Government eProcurement System

Published Corrigendum Details

Date : 29-Mar-2025 03:08 PM

 Print

Organisation Chain :
SECURITY PRINTING AND MINTING CORPORATION OF INDIA-
SPMCIL||CURRENCY NOTE PRESS NASHIK(MH)||Purchase Deptt -SPMCIL

Tender ID : 2025_SPMCI_228165_1

Tender Ref No : 6000019047

Tender Title : Procurement of Blue Shade Printing Trial Paper

Corrigendum Type : Other

Corrigendum Document Details

Corr.No. Corrigendum Title Corrigendum Description Published Date Document Name
Doc Size(in 
KB)

1 Corrigendum 1
Extension of Delivery 
Schedule

29-Mar-2025 03:06 
PM

BTPCOR.pdf 1881.57

Page 1 of 1Government eProcurement System

29-03-2025https://www.etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=view1&page=CorrPublishedList...


